
SNYDER BROTHERS, INC. 
P.O. Box 1022 

Kiltanning. PA 16201 
Phone (724) 54S-S101 

Exploration and Land: 
90 Glade Drive 
Fax (724) 543-8013 

Gas Marketing and Accounting: 
One Glade Park East 
Fax (724) 545-8243 

December 11, 2014 

Dear Secretary: 

On May 9, 2002, the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission approved a License for Natural Gas 
Supplier for Snyder Brothers, Inc., under application A-125108, to serve the public in the NGDC 
territory of Dominion Peoples. 

At this time, Snyder Brothers, Inc. hereby petitions to have our license amended. We would 
like to serve all levels of customers (residential, small commercial, large commercial, industrial, 
and governmental) within the following service territories: 

PECO 
UGI 
UGI Central Penn 
UGI Penn Natural 

Enclosed please find bonding letters from PECO and UGI Utilities granting creditworthiness to 
Snyder Brothers, Inc. Please also find proof of publication forthe six newspapers in these 
service territories, as required by PUC guidelines. 

Snyder Brothers, Inc. appreciates the time and assistance of the Pennsylvania Public Utility 
Commission. 

Regards, 

SNYDER BROTHERS, INC. 

Nathan Henry 

Vice President of Gas Marketing 

NAH/tde 
NAH PUCSECRETARV.LTR.DOCX 

RECEIVED 
DEC 1 6 20J4 

PA PUBLIC U T i U ; y CGNMfSSIOIV 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

INDEPENDENT PRODUCER OF NATURAL GAS AND CRUDE OIL 



No. Term, 

Proof of Publication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazette 
-Undc77VcrNo-5877Approvcd-May 

Commonwealtli of Pennsylvania, County of Allegheny, ss K. Flaherty , being duly sworn, deposes and says that the 
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation published in tlie City of Pittsburgh, County and Commonwealth aforesaid, was 
established in 1993 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh Press and \hc Pittsburgh Post-
Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established in I960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging ofthe 
Pittsburgh Gazette established in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, since which date the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette has 
been regularly issued in said County and that a copy oi" said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was 
printed and published in the regular editions and issues of the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette a 
newspaper pf general circulation on the following dates, viz: 

22 of September, 2014 
Affiant further deposes lhat he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a coiporation and publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, 
that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing statemenl under oath, that affiant is not interested in the subject niatter 
ofthe afore said notice or publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are 
true. 

COPY OF NOTICE 
OR PUBLICATION 

I'G Publisliinj; Compii 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of: 
September 22, 2014 

LOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA. 
Notarial Seal 

Linda M. Gaeitrter, Notary Public 
Otv of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County 

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 7015 
MifMjtfR, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIAriON OF- NOTARIES 

DEC 1 6 2014 

PA P U B L I C u f l u l i v . u i * l M i S : 

SECRETARY 'S . B U R E A U 

STATEMENT OE ADVERTISING COSTS 
SNYDER BROTHERS 
P.O. BOX 1022 
KITTANNING PA 16201 

To PG Publishing Company 

otal - - $375.15 

Publisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs 
PG PUBLISHING COMPANY, publisher o f the Pittsburgh Post-Gazcttc, a newspaper 
of general circulation, hereby acknowledges receipt o f the aforsaid advertising and 
publication costs and certifies that the same have been fully paid. 

Office 
34 Boulevard ofthe Allies 
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 

Phone 412-263-1338 

PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of 
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation 

B y 

I hereby certify that the foregoing is tlie original Proof of Publication anti receipt for the Advertising costs in Ihe 
subject matter of said notice. 

Altorney l-'or 

PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY 

COMMISSION NOTICE 

Application of Snyder 
Biothets inc. Foi APIHOV-
nf To offer. Hentfer. Fur­
nish Natural Gns Supply 
Services as a Maiketer/ 
Bioker oi A^gregatoi En­
gaged in TMe Business of 
supplying Natuial Gas 
supply sefvices. TO The 
Public in The common-
wealth Of Pennsylvania. 
DOCfcet NO. A-125108. 

on May 9, 2002, Snyder 
Brothers, inc. liletl an ap­
plication with the Pennsyl­
vania Public Utility Com­
mission ( " P U C " ) for a 
license to provide natural 
gas supply services as m a 
supplier of natural gas, (Z) 

- iQMa broker/markeier en-
gaged in the business of 
supplying natural gas, and 
p) an agsregaior engaged 
in tlie business of provid­
ing natural gas supply ser­
vices. Snyder Brotlieis, 
inc. iwoposes to sell natu­
ral gas and related servic­
es (JjfoughoiH all of Penn-
sy l van ia under the 
provisions ol the new Nat­
uial Gas choice anil com­
petition Act. 

Tlie PUC may consider 
this application without a 
hearing, Protests directed 
ro the technical or finan­
cial i i tness of Snyder 
Brothers, inc. may lie filed 
wilhin 15 days ofthe date 
of this notice with the sec­
retary of the PUC, P.O. Box 
3265, Harrfsl jurg. PA 
17105-3265. YOU MWUld 
send copies of any protest 
to Snyder Brothers, inc. at-
torney at the addiess list­
ed below. Please include 
the PUC's "docket nurn-
her" on any correspou-
deuce, which is A-125108. 

5»yrJffl SfoiJiers, inc. 
One Glade Park East 
Kiltanning, PA 16201 

Ph: 7?'1.S'18,8101 
Fax: ?2)1.5<15,8243 



The Scranton Times (Under act P.L. 877 No 160. July 9 1976) 
CwmHrnviakh of Pem,sy[v;un; i, Coun.y of Lackawanna ' ' 

SNYDER BROTHERS INC 
PO BOX 1022 

ONE GLADE PARK E KITTANNING PA J620I 

Accoum # 65350 
Order # 81606043 
Ad Price; 210.75 

LEGAL NOTICE PENNSYLVANIA 
Oma Krushinski 

".amy and s.»c aforesaid a,u ,1 " , n , h c o r Sm»<°"' 
aitachctl is exactly as prim'e in h , " " " ^ ' " ' l " M k : » i " " ^ rc(o 
on the following toef 8l"i,r e<""<"l-S o r , h c s:"'li ""Wpcr 

09/20/2014 

fi™ «ll a l l e g a i i o n ^ ^ t « ^ " "^n isc , , ,™, 

Sworn and .subscribed (o before me 

" "s 22nd day of Sc^tcmbcrA.D., 2014 

(Notary Public) 

Sharon Venjur/, N { ; : a r P 

City nt So-anton, U r k a v % U a 7-

LEGAL NOTICE 

PENNSVLVANW'PUBLIC UTILITY 
COMMISSION'NOTICE 

Application of Snyder Brolhors, Inc. 
For Approval To Otfer„RendQr, furnis/i 
Natural Gas Supply Ssrvicss as a Mar-

Tha Comnionwgalth O! Pennsylvania, 
Docket No. A-125108. 
On May 9, 2002, Snyder Brothers. Inc, 
filed an application with the Pennsyl­
vania Public Ulility Commission 
("PUC") lor a license lo provide natural 
gas supply services as (1) a supplier of 
natural gas, [2i a broker/marketer en­
gaged in the business al supplying 
natural gas, and 13) an aggregator en­
gaged in the business of providing 
natural gas supply services, Snyder 
Brothers, Inc. proposes to sell natural 
gas and related services ihroughou! all 
of Pennsylvania under the provisions 
of the now Natural Gas Choice and 
Competition Act. 
The PUC may consider this application 
without a hearing. Protests directed to 
the technical or financial fitness of 
Snyder Brothers, Inc. may be filed 
within 15 days of ihe dale ol Ibis no­
tice with the Secretary ol tho PUC, P.O. 
Box 3265, Harrisburg PA 17105-3265. 
You should send copies of any protest 
to Snyder Brothers, Inc. altorney at ihe 
address listed below, Please include 
the PUC's "docket number" on any cor­
respondence, which is A-125108. 

Snyder Brothers, Inc. 
One Glado Park East 
Kittanning, PA 16201 
Phone: 724.548.8101 

Fax: 724.S4S.8243 



Proof of Publication in The Philadelphia Daily News 
Under Act. No 587, Approved May 16, 1929 

STA TE OE PENNSYLVANIA 
COUNTY OE miLADELPfllA 

Florence Devlin being diily swom, deposes and says 
lhat The Philadelphia Daily News is a newspaper published 
daily, except Sunday, at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, and was 
established in said city in 1925, since which date said newspaper 
has been regularly issued in said County, and that a copy of 
the printed notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as 
the same was printed and published in the regular editions and 
issues ofthe said newspaper on the following dates: 

October 27, 2014 

Affiant further deposes and says that she is an employee 
ofthe publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized 
to verify the foregoing statement and that she is not interested 
in the subject matter ofthe aforesaid notice of publication, and 
that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to lime, place 
and character of publication are true. 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 27tl, day of 
October, 2014. 

My Commission Expires: COMMONWEALTH OF Pg^WaVLVAMM 

NOTARIAL SEAL 
5MRY ANNE LOGAN, Nctsiy Ptdjjfc 

My Corcrctepon Expires Mareft 30. m 7 

Copy of Notice of Publication 

P E N N S Y L V A N I A P U Q U C U T I L I T Y C O M M I S S I O N 
N O T I C E 

A p p l l u t i l t o n u l 3 n y c l o r O r o t h o r o , I n o . l o r A j i p r u -
V H ! T o O f l i i r . n u n d n r , F u r n l o h ' N u l u r t i l O n a S u p ­
ply S o t v l o o n an u M n r k i i t o r / O r o h o r o r A u u m g n -
to r l i n o i i g o d In T h n D u n i n o i i O ' O I S u p p l y i n g N n l u -
rn l G n u S u p p l y G u r v l c o a , T o T h o P u b l i c ' I n T h o 
C o m m o n w o n i m Ot P o f i n a y l w n n l n , D o c k o l N o , A -
1 2 5 1 0 8 . 
O n M a y O. 2 0 0 3 . S n y d o r D r o l b o r n , I n o , M o d n n 
n p p i l c n l l o n w i t h I h o P o n n a y l v n n l o P u b l i c U l l l l l y 
C o m m l o o l o n | " P U C " ) l o r a l l conao t o p r o v l d o 
n a t u r n l g a a s u p p l y n o r v t c o a n a (1) » a u p p l l o r o l 
n n t u r n l Q O O , [Z) a b r o k o r / m u r k o t o r o n g n g o d In 
I h o b u o l n o n a of s u p p l y i n g n a t u r a l g u a , a n d (3) a n 
n g g r o g n l o r o n g n g o d In t h o b u a l n o n n of p r o v i d ­
i n g n n t u r n l gnn n u p p l y n o r v l c o a . S n y d o r B r o l h ­
o r s . I n o , p r o p o a o a l o aot l n a t u r a l g a a a n d r o l u t -
o d a o r v l c o 3 I h r o u g h o u t n i l o l P o n n o y l v a n l a u n -
d o r I h o p r o u l n l o n n o ( t h o n o w N a t u r a l Q a o 
C h o i c o u n d C o m p o t l t l o n A c t . 
T h o P U C m a y o o n n l d a r t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n w i i h o u t 
• h o o t i n g . P r o l o a t o d l r o c t o d t o t h o t o c h n l c n l o r 
l l n a n c l n l t l t n o a s o t S n y d o r B r o t h a r s . I n o . m a y 
b o t l l od w i t h i n I S d n y n o l t h a d u t o o l I h i s n o t l c o 
w i l h t h o S o o r o t n r y o l t h o P U C . P .O . B o x 3 2 6 S , 
l l u r r l s b u r g , P A 1 7 I 0 5 - 3 2 8 S . Y o u s h o u l d s o n d 
c o p l o s o t a n y p r o l u s t t o S n y d v r B r a l h a r a , I n o . 
a t t o r n o y at I h o n d d r o a a l l o t o d b o l o w . P l o o o o 1n-
cJudo t h o P U C ' s " d o c k o l n u m b o r * o n a n y c o r r o -
n p o n d o n c o . w h i c h lo A - l 2 5 1 0 8 . 

S n y d v r B r o t h o r * , I n o . 
O n a O l a d o P n r k B o a t 
K l t l n n n l n g , P A 1S201 

p h : 724.S4n.01O1 F n x ; 724 .545 .Ba43 



No. f n _ . . . . •1 l~\ 

PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE I N THE WILLIAMSPORT 
SUN-GAZETTE UNDER ACT NO. 587, APPROVED MAY 16, 1929 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 
COUNTY OF LYCOMING SS: 

B e r n a r d A. O r a v e c Publisher of the Sun-Gazette Company, publishers of the Williamsport, Sun-Gazette, successor 
to the Williamsport Sim and the Gazette & Bulletin, both daily newspapers of general circulation, pubhshed at 252 West Fourth Street, 
Williamsport, Pennsylvania, being duly sworn, deposes and says that the Williamsport Sun was established in 1870 and the Gazette & 
Bulletin was established in 1801, since which dates said successor, the Williamsport Sun-Gazette, has been regularly issued and pub­
lished in the County of Lycoming aforesaid, and that a copy of the printed notice is attached hereto exactly as the same was printed and 
published in the regular editions of said Williamsport Sun-Gazette on the following dates, viz: 

Affiant further deposes that he is an officer daily authorized by the Sun-Gazette Company, publisher ofthe Williamsport Sun-Gazette, 
to verify the foregoing statement under oath and also declares that affiant is not interested in the subject matter ofthe aforesaid notice 
of publication, and that all the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true. 

LEGAL NOTICES 

PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBUC UTILITY 
COMMISSION 

NOTICE 

Application of Snyder 
Brothers, Inc. For Appro­
val To Offer, Bender, Fur-, 
nish Natural Gas Supply 
Services as a Marketer/ 
Broker or Aggregator En­
gaged In The Business Of 
Supplying Natural Gas 
Supply Sen/Ices. To The 
Public In The Com­
monwealth Of Pennsylva­
nia, Docket No. 
A-125108. 

On May 9, 2002, 
Snyder Brothers, inc. filed 
an application with the 
Pennsylvania Public Utili­
ty CommiS3lan ("PUC") 
[or a license to provide 
natural gas supply ser­
vices as (1) a supplier of 
natural gas, (2) a broker/ 
marketer engaged in the 
business of supplying na­
tural gas, and (3) an 
aggregator engaged in the 
business of providing na­
tural gas supply services. 
Snyder Brothers, inc. pro-

LEGAL NOTICES 

poses to sell natural gas 
and related services 
throughout all of Pennsyl­
vania under the provisions 
of Ihe new Natural Gas 
Choice and Competition 

;Act. 
The PUC may consid­

er Ihis application without 
a hearing. Prolests 
directed to Ihe technical 
or financial fitness of 
Snydor Brothers, Inc. 
may be filed within 15 
days of the date of Ihis 
notice wilh the Secretary 
of the PUC, P.O. Box 
3265, Harrisburg, PA) 
,17105-3265. You should) 
send copies of any pro­
test to Snyder Brothers, 
Inc. altorney at the ad­
dress listed below. 
Please Include the PUC's 
"docket number" on any 
correspondence, which is 
A-125108. 

Snyder Brothers, Inc. 
One Glade Park East 
Klttannlng, PA 16201 

Ph: 724.546.6101 
Fax: 724.545.8243 

SUN-GAZETTE COMPANY 
Sworn to and_sufcrscribed before me 

the ^ day of ^^S-Z^-^tA-O X o / f -

( J y Notary Public <5 

CATHY A. BiUFC Notaiy Pubiic •} 
City of WililsmspQft, Lycoming County | 
My Commission Expires May 15, 2015 j 

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS 

To the Sun-Gazette Company, Dr.: 
For publishing the notice attached 
hereto on the above state dates $ 
Probated same $ 

Total $ 

PUBLISHER'S RECEIPT FOR ADVERTISING COSTS 

T H E SCJN-GAZETTE COMPANY hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid adver t is ing and publication costs 

and certifies that the same have been f u l l y paid. 

SUN-GAZETTE COMPANY 

B Y B e r n a r d A . Oravec 



The Pat r io t -News Co. 
202G-T«chno logy Pkwy 

Sui te 300 . 
M e c h a n i c s b u r g , PA 17050 

I n q u i r i e s -717-255-8213 
Now you know 

SNYDER BROTHERS 

P.O. BOX 1022 

KITTANNING PA 16201 

THE PATRIOT NEWS 
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS 

Proof of Publication 
Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16, 1929 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin} ss 

Marianne Miller, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says: 

That she is the Assistant Controller of The Patriot News Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal office and place of business at 2020 Technology Pkwy, Suite 300, in the 
Township of Hampden, County of Cumberland, State of Pennsylvania, owner and publisher of The Patriot-News and The Sunday 
^atriot-News newspapers of general circulation, printed and published at 1900 Patriot Drive, in the City, County and State 
iforesaid; that The Patriot-News and The Sunday Patriot-News were established March 4th, 1854, and September 18th, 1949, 
espectively, and all have been continuously published ever since; 

That the printed notice or publication which is securely attached hereto is exactly as printed and published in their regular 
aily and/or Sunday/ Community Weekly editions which appeared on the date(s) indicated below. That neither she nor said 
'ompany is interested in the subject matter of said printed notice or advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as 
i the time, place and character of publication are true; and 

That she has personal knowledge of the facts aforesaid and is duly authorized and empowered to verify this statement on 
;half of The Patriot-News Co. aforesaid by virtue and pursuant to a resolution unanimously passed and adopted severally by the 
ockholders and board of directors of the said Company and subsequently duly recorded in the office for the Recording of Deeds 
and for said County of Dauphin in Miscellaneous Book "M", Volume 14, Page 317. 

PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSTON 
j NOTICE 
pllcotlon ol Snyder Brothers. Inc. 
\pproval To Otter, Render, Furnish 
rctl Gas Supply Services as a 
ietor/Brokor or Aogrcoator 
ged In The Business Of Supptylnti 
;al Gas SUPPIV Services. To-The 
c InTneCommonviiealthOt 
iVWonla, Docket Ho. A-125t(J8. 
Way 9. 2002, Snyder Brothers, Inc. 
in application with the 
;ylvon|a Public Utl t l lv Commfssion 
; * ) for a license Io provldo nolurat 
ipply services os O ) o supplier o( 
i l gos, (2> a broker/marketer 
ed tn.ttie business ol SOPPI vlng 
tl aos, and (3) an aogregofor 
ed In the business of provldtno 
il gas supply services. Snyder 
•rs. Inc. proposes to soli naturul 
d rclalcd services Ihrouahout all 
nsv Ivan la under the provisions of 
y Natural Gas Choice and 
t l t lonAct . 

fUC mav consider this 
i t lonwlt t ioutat ieortne. Prolesis 
d to the technical or manelal 
bl Snyder Brolhors, inc. moy be 
thin IS days of Ihe date of Ihis 
y|th the Sccrcfary ol the PUC, 
*32*5, Harrisburg, PA 171D5-
ow should send copies ot a w 
lo Snvder Brothers, Inc. attorney 
Idress listed below. Please 
the PUC's 'docket numbor" on 
.espondence, which lsA-125108. 

Snydor Brothers, inc. 
One Glado Pdrlt Em* 
KHtonnlng- pA 16M1 

Ph: 714.548x8101 
! Fox: 724:545.8243 

ran on the dates shown below: 
September 23, 2014 

Sworn to^nd-subscribed before me this 24 day of September, 2014 A.D. 

( ^ \ ^ Notary Public 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
NOTARIAL SEAL 

Shetvl Marie Lcgtjofe, Noiary Public 
Hampden Twp., Cumfocrtand County 

My Commission Expires July 16, ?0]8 
MEUBEH, PcMNSYLVAHtt ASSOCtAliOH OF IIOTARIES 



PROOF OF PUBLICATION 
In 

THE ERIE TIMES-NEWS 

COMBINATION EDITION 

Snyder Brothers, Inc. 
PO Box 1022 
Kittanning PA 16201 

REFERENCE: 
PUC Notice 

83330110907 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) 
COUNTY OF ERIE) SS: 
Debra McGraw, being duly sworn, deposes and 
says that: (1) he/she is a designated agent ofthe 
Times Publishing Company (TPC) to execute Proofs 
of Publication on behalf of the TPC; (2) the TPC, 
whose principal place of business is at 
205 W. 12th Street, Erie, Pennsylvania, owns and 
publishes the Erie Times-News, established October 
2, 2000, a daily newspaper of general circulation, 
and published at Erie, Erie County Pennsylvania; 
(3) the subject notice or advertisement, a true 
and correct copy of which is attached, was 
published in the regular edition(s) of said 
newspaper on the date(s) referred to below. 
Affiant further deposes that he/she is duly 
authorized by the TPC, owner and publisher of the 
Erie Times-News, to verify the foregoing statement 
under oath, and affiant is not interested in the 
subject matter of the aforesaid notice or 
advertisement, and that all allegations in the 
foregoing statement as to time, place and 
character of publication are true. 

PUBLISHED ON: 12/12/14 

TOTAL COST: $409.00 

FILED ON: 12/12/14 

AD SPACE: 0 Lines 

PKNNSYI.VANIA 
PUBUC UTILITY COMMISSION 

NOTICE 
Appliitiiiiin ii/Snyilrr llnnheis. Int: Fta Appnnitl To Offer, Rrniler. h'uinhh Nmuiil 

Cm S»p/i/v Srmi <*.i «.v 11 Mttrkrler/llmkrr m AyiireyiiMi Ettgugrd In the Ihtsiiw Of 
Siipi'lyinx S'mttnil Gas Supply Serrieet, To The I'uhlir hi The C"iiiiiii»wei\M\ Oj 
Pennsyh-mui, fatrkei No. A-I2SI0S. 

On M w V. J t l l 2 . Snyili-r Hinlhvr-. Inc. IML-II im :ippltL'utiim wil l) liu- [Vnl i iy lvimi;! 
Piibl it Ul i l i ly CommisMun C' l 'UV,") for a liccnsi: lo imivtdc nnlurnl & n iiupply s t rvkcs ' 
IM ( I ) a supplier ot 11 ul ma I (2) 11 Imikor/iniirkud'r vii);^<.'il in Ilic N^inc.u nf Mipplying 
ninunil gus. mill (,') mi a ^ ' ^ i i i o r i -in:i!j;i'il in ihc bimntsN nl pruvii l ing n^lutul j;as supply 
wrviiriis. Snyilcr llrnlhcrs, [llk.•, inoprnts lo soil iMlinal pis unci rclalcil services Ihnwi i ' " 1 1 1 ' 
i i l l ol Ponnsylvimia uintcrltiv pnivisiim-i nt tin: new Niil imil V I M Choice and Ciim|ioli l i i i i l 
Act. 

'ITie n i C may I'misiik-r Ihi1. upplkalioi i wiihoui a henring, I'rolt'Ms il iretled lo Ihc 
tcchiiiciil or linanL'ijil l imcssorSnyiti-r Bioilicrs Inc. may l u li lci l wilhin LS days ul Ihc 
ilalc ol Ihis nuticr with ihc Swrclary of ihc PUC". P.O. U m 3265. I lanisblir i :, PA 
17 HIV.1265. Yon vlioiihl M-nd topics of iiny piotcsl to-Snydcr Dmihi-rs. inc. attorney ;it 
ilic aildtoss lisicil hclow, I'lcasc include the l *UC\ "diK*kct number" on uny 
correspondence, uh ic l i is A- l25Hm, 

Snyder Brothers, Inc. 
One Glade Fiirk tiast 
Kittanning, PA 16201 § 

]>h: 724.548.8101 
Vax: 724.545.8243 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day o f T ^ Z c ^ - r ^ b ^ r " 2014 

Af f ian t : ^ 

NOTARY- J 

ro^nNWFAITH QF PENNSYLVANIA 
Notarial Seal 

Barbara 3. Moore, Notary Public 
City of Erie, Erie County 

My Commission frplfl* March Z3, 20X6 



August 6, 2014 
PECO - Exelon Corporation 

Energy Acquisition 
2301 Market Street 

Philadelphia, PA. 19101 

Mark A. Karenchak 
Vice-President/Chief Financial Officer 
Snyder Brothers Inc and Subsidiaries 
PO Box 1022, One Glade Park East 
Kittanning, PA 16201 
Email: mark.karcnchak@snvdereos.con] 

Energy Acquisition is providing this notification letter that Snyder Brothers Inc and 
Subsidiaries has met the creditworthiness business requirement involved with the 
Pennsylvania Gas Choice - Low Volume Transportation program, pursuant to the receipt 
of an initial Surety of $35,000.00 Guaranty. The Surety may be submitted to PECO via 
three acceptable forms; a Cash Deposit, a Letter of Credit, or a Surety bond. PECO will 
hold any surety to cover potential obligations to PECO and other system costs that could 
result from failure of a Supplier to meet its competitive Natural Gas Supply service 
delivery obligations. 

Please note, although tlie creditworthiness requirements were met, as referenced within 
Section 7.13 (Creditworthiness of a Natural Gas Supplier (NGS) Serving Low Volume 
Transportation Customers) of the Gas Service Tariff, PECO has the right to re-assess the 
creditworthiness of the company if PECO has any reason to suspect a change in the 
marketer's financial condition. 

If you should have any questions regarding this matter, please contact the Electric & Gas 
Choice Hotlineat215-841-3700. 

Sincerely, 

Carol Reilly 
Manager 

linergy Acquisition 
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August 6 ; 2014 

Snyder Brothers. Inc. 
Aim: Robert Kornriimpf 
90 Glade I X 
Kittanning, I'A 16201 

R1-: UGI Financial Security Requirements 

Deai" Mr. Kornriimpf. 

UGI Utilities. Inc. ("UGH-T) has reviewed the linancial information of Snyder Brothers, 
inc. ("Snyder Brothers"). Based on this review and the requirement lhat Snyder Brothers 
musl posl security as specified in Ihe UGI Gas ( " U G r ) , UGI Penn Natural Gas ("PNG") 
and/or UGI Central Penn Gas ("CPG") Supplier Coordination Tariffs before il serves 
cusloiners on the UGI, PNG and/or CPG distribution systems, UG1U has determined lhai 
Snyder Brothers has demonstrated adequate creditworthiness to satisfy any costs UGI, 
PNG und/or CPG may incur in the event they operate.as a supplier of last resort due to a 
default on the part of Snyder Brothers. 

This detennination may change in the event there is a material deterioralion in that 
condition, if Snyder Brothers's obligations to UGI, PNG and/or CPG exceed the amouni 
ofthe financial security provided, i f the financial security is withdrawn or is deemed to 
be null and void or inadequate due to the material financial deterioration of any 
guarantor, or i f Snyder Brothers fails to abide by the terms and conditions ofthe UGI, 
PNG and/or CPG Gas Tariffs and the UGI, PNG and/or CPG Natural Gas Supplier 
Coordination Tariffs. 

Please feel free to contact me wilh any additional questions thai you may have. I can be 
reached ai(610) 796-3520 

Sincerely. 

David 1-. Lahof'f 
Manager. Tari IT & Supplier Administration 
UGI Utilities. Inc. 
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5 Packaging 
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Box 

j—] FedEx 
Tubo 

• Oiha 

6 Special Handling and Delivery Signature Options 

• SATURDAY Ool ivory 
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